Portal Axis LM-P404
The portal axis LM-P404 is used for applications,
where loads up to 20 kg need to be moved
through the working space.
The special extruded aluminium axis profile
ensures high torsional and flexural strength as
well as a low weight.
The axis is available with

the profile groove and is moveable.
Versions
Type key Description
LM- P 404 R T 100
100
stroke per revolution of the
driving shaft
    T  Toothed belt
   R   Roller guide
   K   Circulating ball bearing guide
  404    Axis profile size
 P     Portal axis with driving motor
 S     Portal axis with driving shaft
 H     Supporting axis
LM      Linear module
LM-P404RT100
LM-P404KT100
maximum load
20 kg
maximum stroke
3000 mm
maximum speed
5 m/s
maximum driving torque
11 Nm
E.g.: LM-P404RT100  Portal axis LM-P404
 with roller guide, toothed belt
and 100 mm stroke per revolution
of the drive shaft
BERGER LAHR GmbH & Co. KG • Germany • Breslauer Str. 7 • D-77933 Lahr • Tel. +49 7821/946-02 • Fax -220
Portal Axis LM-P404
Specifications
 LM-P404RT100 LM-P404KT100
max. load 10 kg 20 kg
max. stroke 3000 mm 3000 mm
min. stroke  110 mm -
max. torque at the driving
shaft 11 Nm 11 Nm
max. speed  5 m/s 5 m/s
repeatability ± 0,05 mm ± 0,05 mm
stroke per revolution of
the driving shaft 100 mm 100 mm
effective diameter 31,83 mm 31,83 mm
rotational moment of
inertia of the axis (without
the motor)
0,32 kgcm2
0,32 kgcm2
power transmission toothed belt
b20 AT5
toothed belt
b20 AT5
dead weight (zero stroke,
without the motor) 2,45 kg 3,05 kg
weight per 100 mm 0,38 kg 0,43 kg
carriage length  150 mm 150 mm
carriage weight 0,3 kg 0,4 kg
 In case of smaller strokes the rollers do not touch the oil on the guide.
 Load and stroke dependent
Fz
Fy
Fx
Mx
Mz
M y
Maximum forces and torque
  LM-P404RT100 LM-P404KT100
max. force Fx
Fy
Fz
691 N
100 N